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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:

Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P485903

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P35355)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/1/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
ORLG-24-2-INS-A125-LD4-2STD-20-120-EDD

2X2 ORL LED LUMINAIRE WITH A125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

2445.3 lumens

N/A

73.4 lumens/watt
1.17/1.21/1.32

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

33.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485903

Scaled Data Report

@ C

CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-A125-LD4-25TD-20-120-EDD
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485903
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-A125-LD4-25TD-20-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95 98
2 100 92 85 79 97 90 84 79 86
3 91 81 73 66 89 79 72 66 76
4 83 72 63 57 81 70 62 56 68
5 77 64 55 49 75 63 55 49 61
6 71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43 55
7 66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38 50
8 61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34 46
9 57 44 36 31 56 44 36 30 42
10 54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 2562 2562 2562
5° 2562 2544 2548
10° 2526 2517 2520
15° 2483 2480 2481
20° 2433 2454 2452
25° 2375 2422 2429
30° 2318 2386 2405
35° 2260 2334 2344
40° 2183 2282 2280
45° 2104 2203 2224
50° 2025 2129 2157
55° 1939 2054 2066
60° 1857 1981 1967
65° 1760 1859 1823
70° 1622 1708 1630
75° 1434 1494 1304
80° 1153 1170 911
85° 756 722 531

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43
39
35
32

Scaled Data Report

10

111
92
77
65
55
48
42
37
34
30
28

20
30
50

106
94
83
73
66
59
53
49
45
41
38

@ C

30

106
92
79
68
59
53
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
90
75
64
55
48
42
37
33
30
27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
63
57

52
47
44
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
89
76
66
58
52
46
41
38
34
32

10

102
87
73
62

54
47
41
37
33
30
27
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100
85
71
60
52
45
39
35
31
28
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P485903
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-A125-LD4-25TD-20-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 89.5 3.7 o° 952 952 952 952 952

10°-20° 251.6 10.3 5° 948 942 942 948 943 90
20°-30° 374.6 15.3 15° 891 893 890 896 891 251
30°-40° 440.9 18.0 25° 800 804 816 827 818 369
40°-50° 442.1 18.1 35° 688 691 710 718 714 429
50°-60° 387.7 15.9 45° 553 555 579 586 584 426
60°-70° 283.5 11.6 55° 413 423 438 444 440 371
70°-80° 146.1 6.0 65° 276 283 292 291 286 273
80°-90° 29.3 1.2 75° 138 139 144 134 125 146
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 24 24 23 19 17 32
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 715.7 29.3

0°-40° 1156.6 47.3

0°-60° 1986.4 81.2

0°-90° 24453 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 2445.3 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

50f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485903

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-A125-LD4-25TD-20-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
952.0 952.0 952.0 952.0 952.0
956.7 952.0 945.8 951.0 949.9
948.4 942.1 941.6 947.8 943.2
938.0 936.9 930.7 937.4 934.8
924.4 923.4 921.3 926.0 922.3
908.3 907.2 908.3 910.9 908.3
891.1 892.7 890.1 895.8 890.6
868.2 869.8 875.0 877.1 876.5
849.5 850.5 856.8 865.1 856.2
825.0 827.6 830.7 845.8 843.7
800.0 803.7 815.6 827.1 818.2
774.0 777.6 792.2 800.5 799.5
745.9 749.5 767.8 779.2 774.0
716.7 723.0 742.8 752.7 742.8
688.1 691.2 710.5 718.3 713.6
650.1 662.1 681.3 686.6 678.2
621.5 622.0 649.6 649.6 649.1
584.5 592.9 611.1 621.0 615.8
552.8 555.4 578.8 586.1 584.5
517.9 528.3 545.5 553.8 549.7
483.6 490.8 508.5 519.5 515.3
451.8 457.5 475.7 482.0 477.8
413.3 422.7 437.7 444.0 440.4
380.0 386.7 405.5 407.6 405.5
345.1 352.9 368.0 369.6 365.4
311.8 317.0 330.5 331.0 326.4
276.4 282.6 292.0 291.0 286.3
241.5 245.7 254.5 250.9 245.7
206.1 209.8 2171 211.8 207.2
171.8 174.4 180.6 172.8 167.1
137.9 139.0 143.7 133.8 125.4
104.6 105.7 108.3 98.4 89.0
74.4 74.4 75.5 65.1 58.8
46.8 46.8 46.3 38.5 34.9
24.5 23.9 23.4 18.7 17.2
8.8 8.8 7.3 6.8 7.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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